1. Product profile
1.1 General description
Planar Maximum Efficiency General Application (MEGA) Schottky barrier rectifier with an
integrated guard ring for stress protection encapsulated in small SMD package.
1.2 Features
Forward current: 0.5 A
Very low forward voltage
Flat lead SMD package

sym001
1 2
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PMEG2005EH - plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads SOD123F
PMEG3005EH
PMEG4005EH
PMEG2005EJ SC-90 plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads SOD323F
PMEG3005EJ
PMEG4005EJ
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reservedPMEGXX05EH_EJ_SER_2
Product data sheet Rev. 02 — 13 January 2010 3 of 13
Nexperia PMEGxx05EH/EJ series
0.5 A very low VF MEGA Schottky barrier rectifiers
4. Marking
5. Limiting values
[1] Device mounted on an FR4 Printed-Circuit Board (PCB), single-sided copper, tin-plated and standard
footprint.
[2] Device mounted on an FR4 PCB, single-sided copper, tin-plated, mounting pad for cathode 1 cm2.
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code
PMEG2005EH A3
PMEG3005EH A4
PMEG4005EH A5
PMEG2005EJ CC
PMEG3005EJ CD
PMEG4005EJ CE
Table 6. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
VR reverse voltage